
Oktoberträffen 2025Resultat

Division 1
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

Ormegard Alexander, BTK Safir

Brosten Gustav, BTK Safir

Eriksson Rasmus, Östansjö IF

Eisler Erik, BTK Safir

Al-Sabri Wesam, BTK Örebro Väster

Edgren Axel, BTK Safir

Adolfsson Arvid, Nerikes Kils SK

Ericzzon Linus, BTK Safir

Löfqvist Oliver, BTK Safir

Pettersson Svante, BTK Safir

Final

Semi
Semi

1/4

1/4

1/4
1/4

1/8
1/8

Ormegard Alexander - Brosten Gustav

Ormegard Alexander - Eriksson Rasmus
Brosten Gustav - Eisler Erik

Ormegard Alexander - Al-Sabri Wesam

Brosten Gustav - Edgren Axel

Eriksson Rasmus - Adolfsson Arvid
Eisler Erik - Ericzzon Linus

Brosten Gustav - Löfqvist Oliver
Adolfsson Arvid - Pettersson Svante

10, -11, 9, -10, 8

1, 8, 5
4, 9, 6

7, 8, 4

3, 4, 8

5, 11, 8
9, 5, -8, 8

9, 2, 1
6, 6, 3

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 1 B
1

2

3

3

Fälth Casper, Aga BTK

Antanovich Matvei, BTK Safir

Fall Oscar, Nerikes Kils SK

Forsström Max, BTK Safir

Final
Semi
Semi

Fälth Casper - Antanovich Matvei
Fälth Casper - Fall Oscar
Antanovich Matvei - Forsström Max

9, 8, 4
7, 8, 7
9, 7, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 1 Senior
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

Ormegard Alexander, BTK Safir

Larsson Martin, Storå BTK

Landin Sonny, Storå BTK

Norrbacka Johannes, Aga BTK

Jonsson Filip, Storå BTK

Brodin Jan, Gropens IF

Westling Robert, Gropens IF

Engberg Patrik, BTK Safir

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Ormegard Alexander - Larsson Martin
Ormegard Alexander - Landin Sonny
Larsson Martin - Norrbacka Johannes
Ormegard Alexander - Jonsson Filip
Larsson Martin - Brodin Jan
Landin Sonny - Westling Robert
Norrbacka Johannes - Engberg Patrik

7, 5, -4, 8
7, -9, 7, 5
9, 9, 6
10, 8, 8
2, 9, 7
3, 3, 4
6, 9, 9

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 1 Senior B
1

2

3

3

Tawfik Tawfik, BTK Safir

Gunnarsson David, Gropens IF

Bourelius Patric, BTK Safir

Knutsson Jörgen, Östansjö IF

Final
Semi
Semi

Tawfik Tawfik - Gunnarsson David
Tawfik Tawfik - Bourelius Patric
Gunnarsson David - Knutsson Jörgen

-8, 8, 5, 6
6, 4, -10, 7
9, 5, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 2
1

2

3

3

5

5

Wallin Noah, BTK Örebro Väster

Apostol Kevin, Gropens IF

Lindegren Liam, BTK Safir

Nilsson Oscar, Gropens IF

Nordvall Gustav, BTK Safir

Mejman Vilgot, BTK Safir

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4

Wallin Noah - Apostol Kevin
Wallin Noah - Lindegren Liam
Apostol Kevin - Nilsson Oscar
Lindegren Liam - Nordvall Gustav
Nilsson Oscar - Mejman Vilgot

8, 8, 10
10, 12, 8
7, 10, 5
13, 6, 7
8, 6, 4

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 2 B
1

2

3

3

Bergström Bill, BTK Safir

Roos Jonatan, Östansjö IF

Wallin James, BTK Örebro Väster

Janerin Svante, BTK Safir

Final
Semi
Semi

Bergström Bill - Roos Jonatan
Bergström Bill - Wallin James
Roos Jonatan - Janerin Svante

5, 7, 13
5, -1, 7, 8
5, 3, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 3
1

2

3

3

5

5

Fors Grundström Adam, BTK Safir

Wihrén Jansson Dennis, Gropens IF

Axelsson Gustav, Nerikes Kils SK

Kindvall Isak, Gropens IF

Pehrson Alexander, Ålsta BTK

Fagré Lukas, BTK Safir

Final
Semi

Semi
1/4

1/4

Fors Grundström Adam - Wihrén Jansson Dennis
Fors Grundström Adam - Axelsson Gustav

Wihrén Jansson Dennis - Kindvall Isak
Fors Grundström Adam - Pehrson Alexander

Kindvall Isak - Fagré Lukas

7, 9, 8
5, 7, 8

10, 8, -8, 6
9, -10, 6, -9, 7

8, -6, -6, 2, 9

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 3 B
1

2

3

3

Karlsson Kasper, Gropens IF

Andersson Esther, BTK Safir

Sjölinder Ronja, Nerikes Kils SK

Ander Alexander, Gropens IF

Final
Semi
Semi

Karlsson Kasper - Andersson Esther
Karlsson Kasper - Sjölinder Ronja
Andersson Esther - Ander Alexander

4, 7, 1
9, 7, -9, -9, 7
5, 9, -10, -11, 12

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 4
1

2

3

3

5

5

Axelsson Milo, Aga BTK

Sandlund Larsson Rasmus, BTK Safir

Engberg Alice, BTK Safir

Nilsson Melwin, Aga BTK

Ståhlgren Arvid, BTK Safir

Eriksson Bernard, Gropens IF

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4

Axelsson Milo - Sandlund Larsson Rasmus
Axelsson Milo - Engberg Alice
Sandlund Larsson Rasmus - Nilsson Melwin
Engberg Alice - Ståhlgren Arvid
Nilsson Melwin - Eriksson Bernard

6, 4, -8, 6
6, 3, -11, -5, 2
8, 7, -5, 8
11, -9, -9, 7, 10
8, -11, 11, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 4 B
1

2

3

3

Österlund Wilmer, Aga BTK

Hegberg Eddie, Östansjö IF

Larsson Elias, Östansjö IF

Wadsten Isac, Östansjö IF

Final
Semi
Semi

Österlund Wilmer - Hegberg Eddie
Österlund Wilmer - Larsson Elias
Hegberg Eddie - Wadsten Isac

3, 8, 3
5, 6, 3
9, -7, 7, 8

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 5
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Sjö Milo, BTK Safir

Fahmid Tomohar, BTK Safir

Selling Torsten, BTK Safir

Furubrink Theo, BTK Safir

Furåker Vidar, BTK Safir

Hammarlund Malte, Gropens IF

Björnlund Rasmus, BTK Safir

Sjö Neo, BTK Safir

Asfaw Christian, BTK Örebro Väster

Krull Mattis, BTK Safir

Carlson Astrid, Ervalla SK

Röjler Ture , Ervalla SK

Niklasson Victor, Ervalla SK

Källgren Linus, BTK Safir

Andersson Linus, Gropens IF

Ahlstrand Hugo, BTK Safir

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Sjö Milo - Fahmid Tomohar
Sjö Milo - Selling Torsten
Fahmid Tomohar - Furubrink Theo
Sjö Milo - Furåker Vidar
Fahmid Tomohar - Hammarlund Malte
Selling Torsten - Björnlund Rasmus
Furubrink Theo - Sjö Neo
Sjö Milo - Asfaw Christian
Fahmid Tomohar - Krull Mattis
Selling Torsten - Carlson Astrid
Furubrink Theo - Röjler Ture 
Furåker Vidar - Niklasson Victor
Hammarlund Malte - Källgren Linus
Björnlund Rasmus - Andersson Linus
Sjö Neo - Ahlstrand Hugo

-7, 9, -9, 9, 8
5, -6, 6, 7
10, 10, 14
9, 4, 7
-5, -7, 8, 10, 9
-9, 7, 8, 5
-11, -6, 12, 8, 8
6, 3, -9, 7
6, 10, 4
8, -8, 9, 3
1, -10, 3, 8
9, -6, 9, 7
7, -3, 7, 8
2, 2, 2
4, 4, -7, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

1 av 2
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Division 5 B
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

Andersson Fredriksson Algot, Ervalla SK

Messelth Charlie, BTK Safir

Röjler Eje, Ervalla SK

Zhu Alex, BTK Safir

Josefsson Olle, BTK Safir

Augustsson Espen, BTK Safir

Wordofa Lewi, BTK Örebro Väster

Beres-horonyi Bernat, Gropens IF

Final
Semi
Semi

1/4
1/4

1/4
1/4

Andersson Fredriksson Algot - Messelth Charlie
Andersson Fredriksson Algot - Röjler Eje
Messelth Charlie - Zhu Alex

Andersson Fredriksson Algot - Josefsson Olle
Messelth Charlie - Augustsson Espen

Röjler Eje - Wordofa Lewi
Zhu Alex - Beres-horonyi Bernat

6, -10, 9, -6, 4
9, 6, 9
-9, 10, -10, 11, 9

-7, 5, -9, 3, 15
3, 6, -8, 11

10, -10, 8, 8
-12, 7, 6, 8

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Ranking 1
1

2

3

3

Hogenäs Erik, Tyresö BTK

Cano Michal, Nerikes Kils SK

Larsson Martin, Storå BTK

Ormegard Alexander, BTK Safir

Final
Semi
Semi

Hogenäs Erik - Cano Michal
Hogenäs Erik - Larsson Martin
Cano Michal - Ormegard Alexander

-8, 7, 4, 9
8, 8, -8, 4
7, -7, 4, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Ranking 2
1

2

3

3

Bourelius Patric, BTK Safir

Ericzzon Linus, BTK Safir

Westling Robert, Gropens IF

Edgren Axel, BTK Safir

Final
Semi
Semi

Bourelius Patric - Ericzzon Linus
Bourelius Patric - Westling Robert
Ericzzon Linus - Edgren Axel

4, 5, 7
11, -10, 8, 6
-9, 10, -9, 8, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Ranking 3
1

2

3

3

Hagberg Itkonen Viktor, BTK Safir

Al-Sabri Wesam, BTK Örebro Väster

Türkmen Ilaf, BTK Safir

Fagré Lukas, BTK Safir

Final
Semi
Semi

Hagberg Itkonen Viktor - Al-Sabri Wesam
Hagberg Itkonen Viktor - Türkmen Ilaf
Al-Sabri Wesam - Fagré Lukas

-8, 10, 7, 10
10, 5, 11
-7, 5, 9, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Ranking 4
1

2

3

3

Abrahamsson Kenneth, Nerikes Kils SK

Pehrson Alexander, Ålsta BTK

Wallin James, BTK Örebro Väster

Wallin Noah, BTK Örebro Väster

Final
Semi
Semi

Abrahamsson Kenneth - Pehrson Alexander
Abrahamsson Kenneth - Wallin James
Pehrson Alexander - Wallin Noah

6, 5, 7
8, 9, 5
7, -6, 6, 8

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Para
1

2

3

4

5

6

Stridfeldt Walter, BTK Safir

Göthberg Sara, BTK Safir

Lillhager Stina, BTK Safir

Båge Harry, BTK Safir

Paltaan Isak, BTK Safir

Barsom Izla, BTK Safir

Sets: 3, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

2 av 2


